
Contract Number, Name 

& 

Agency

Contract 

Expiration
Vendor Description

Account 

Number

Budget

Account 

Cost

Estimated Cost for 

FY 17/18

475-10LW

Utility Markings

Arlington County, VA

December 31, 2017 Double H Locates, LLC Utility Markings
50111-43308

50114-43308

$70,000

$70,000 $140,000 

E194-73737-MA2111

Bulk Fuel

Commonwealth of VA

January 5, 2019 Quarles
Current 

Bulk Fuel

14150-46008

Increase from

Interdepartmental

Transfers

$265,000 $265,000 

#00001679 RFB B-239

Traffic Signs and Installation

Baltimore County, MD

September 23, 2017 Shannon Baum Traffic Sign Supplies 14140-46015 $25,000 $25,000

IFB 13-18

Fittings

Fairfax Water

12/18/2018 Ferguson Pipe & Fittings 50111-46007 $40,000 $40,000

4400006706

Tires & Tubes

Fairfax County, VA

March 31, 2019 Tire Service Center Tires 14150-46031 $40,000 $40,000 

4400001839

U.S. Communities

Federal Supply Service

GSA Contract-US Gov't

September 30, 2018 Safeware, Inc. Safety Supplies

14120-46007

14120-46011

14150-46011

14230-46011

14140-46011

50111-46007

50111-46011

50112-46007

50114-46007

50114-46011

$2,000

$3,500

$1,500

$2,800

$1,000

$2,500

$2,250

$1,000

$1,250

$2,250

$20,050 

TOWN RIDEABLE CONTRACT EXTENSIONS & APPROVAL OF FY 17/18 FUNDING

CONSENT AGENDA ATTACHMENT



#2014-00065-AT

 Water Meters 

Suffolk County, VA

April 30, 2019 HD Supply Water Meters
50112-46016

50112-48101

$30,000

$45,000
$75,000 

#12-JLH-011C

Uniform Rental

US Communities

March 31, 2019 Cintas Corporation Uniform Rental

14120-43701

14150-43701

14130-43701

14230-43701

14320-43308

14140-43701

50111-43701

50112-43701

50114-43701

$3,800

$2,100

$2,140

$3,820

$10,428

$1,280

$2,600

$1,300

$2,800

$30,268 

Total: $635,318 


