TOWN RIDEABLE CONTRACT EXTENSIONS & APPROVAL OF FY 17/18 FUNDING CONSENT AGENDA ATTACHMENT

Contract Number, Name & Agency	Contract Expiration	Vendor	Description	Account Number	Budget Account Cost	Estimated Cost for FY 17/18
475-10LW Utility Markings Arlington County, VA	December 31, 2017	Double H Locates, LLC	Utility Markings	50111-43308 50114-43308	\$70,000 \$70,000	\$140,000
E194-73737-MA2111 Bulk Fuel Commonwealth of VA	January 5, 2019	Quarles	Current Bulk Fuel	14150-46008 Increase from Interdepartmental Transfers	\$265,000	\$265,000
#00001679 RFB B-239 Traffic Signs and Installation Baltimore County, MD	September 23, 2017	Shannon Baum	Traffic Sign Supplies	14140-46015	\$25,000	\$25,000
IFB 13-18 Fittings Fairfax Water	12/18/2018	Ferguson	Pipe & Fittings	50111-46007	\$40,000	\$40,000
4400006706 Tires & Tubes Fairfax County, VA	March 31, 2019	Tire Service Center	Tires	14150-46031	\$40,000	\$40,000
4400001839 U.S. Communities Federal Supply Service GSA Contract-US Gov't	September 30, 2018	Safeware, Inc.	Safety Supplies	$\begin{array}{c} 14120\mathcal{0}46007\\ 14120\mathcal{0}46011\\ 14150\mathcal{0}46011\\ 14230\mathcal{0}46011\\ 14140\mathcal{0}46011\\ 50111\mathcal{0}46007\\ 50111\mathcal{0}46007\\ 50114\mathcal{0}46011\\ \end{array}$	\$2,000 \$3,500 \$1,500 \$2,800 \$1,000 \$2,500 \$2,250 \$1,000 \$1,250 \$2,250	\$20,050

#2014-00065-AT Water Meters Suffolk County, VA	April 30, 2019	HD Supply	Water Meters	50112-46016 50112-48101	\$30,000 \$45,000	\$75,000
#12-JLH-011C Uniform Rental US Communities	March 31, 2019	Cintas Corporation	Uniform Rental	14120-43701 14150-43701 14230-43701 14230-43701 14320-43308 14140-43701 50111-43701 50112-43701 50114-43701	\$3,800 \$2,100 \$3,820 \$10,428 \$1,280 \$2,600 \$1,300 \$2,800	\$30,268
					Total:	\$635,318